

Ref: CC/RDO/WS/MUL-Uch Sharif

The Director (Monitoring & Implementation) Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Cabinet Secretariat Cabinet Division, Government of Pakistan Federal Bank of Cooperative Building, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

Date: 05th May, 2025

## **PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES, 2004**

Dear Sir,

In compliance to Rule 12 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, we give hereunder information pertaining to tender enquires issued from Civil Construction Department Head Office for displaying on PPRA's website:-

Name of Procuring Agency	SNGPL	Tender closing	Tender Opening	
Tender number (for identification)	Title of works	Date /Time	Date /Time	
CC/RDO/WS/MUL	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW WORKSHOP FOR OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SECTION AT REGIONAL DISTRIBUTION OFFICE MULTAN	27 <sup>th</sup> May 2025 1100 Hrs	27 <sup>th</sup> May 2025 1130 Hrs	
CC/S.S/UCH-Sharif	REVAMP OF PLANT SHED STEEL STRUCTURE AT COATING PLANT UCH SHARIF	27 <sup>th</sup> May 2025 1130 Hrs	27 <sup>th</sup> May 2025 1200 Hrs	
Contact persons (for seeking bidding documents)	Rao Muhammad Waqas Dy. Chief Engineer(Civil) Tel:042-	99201241 99083806		
Advertised in the press (acceptable for tenders having estimated value Rs. three Million & above)	YES			
Last date for obtaining tender documents and its price (if any)	27.05.2025 Price Rs. 2500/- against Pay Order in the favor of M/s. Sui Northern Gas (non-refundable).	Pipelines Limite	d for each tender	
Place for receiving of bids	Civil Construction Department, 2nd Floor, 21-Kashmir Road, Lahore			
Date and place for opening of bids	Tender opening on 27.05.2025 at above time at Civil Construction Department, 2nd Floor, 21-Kashmir Road, Lahore.			
Time period for performance of contract	As per tender			
Tender Documents	Interested firms having valid Certificate of registration with Pakistan Elecategory valid for current year, NTN along with copy of Certificate, Certificate and Copy of PST Registration from Punjab Revenue Authority	valid Professiona	al Tax Clearance	

Thanking you with best regards.

Copy of cheque thru which advance Payment made to PPRA by SNGPL for uploading of Tender is enclosed.

> (M. NADEEM ZAFWRULLAH) INCHARGE (ČIVIL) for MANAGING DIRECTOR

Copy by post:

The Director (Monitoring & Implementation), Islamabad

GM (IT/MIS) GM (Compliance)

Registered Office: Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, 21- Kashmir Road, Lahore, Pakistan. +92-42-99082000-06 www.sngpl.com.pk

Head Office: 2°- Kashmir Road. \_a +92-42-99082000-06

**IT/MIS Department** 



Ref: CC/Projects/01/2025

Gas House, 21- Kashmir Road, Lahore, Pakistan. +92-42-99082000-06 customerservices@sngpl.com.pk www.sngpl.com.pk

Date: 03.02.2025

The Deputy Director (Monitoring & Implementation)

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Cabinet Secretariat Cabinet Division, Government of Pakistan Federal Bank of Cooperative Building, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

Fax No. 051-99224823

## **PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES, 2004**

Dear Sir,

In compliance to Rule 12 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, we give hereunder information pertaining to tender enquires issued from Civil Construction Department Head Office for displaying on PPRA's website:-

Name of Procuring Agency	SNGPL	Tender closing Date /Time	Tender Opening Date /Time
Tender number (for identification)	Title of works		
CC/S.S/UCH- Sharif	REVAMP OF PLANT SHED STEEL STRUCTURE AT COATING PLANT UCH SHARIF	25 <sup>th</sup> February 2025 1100 Hrs	25 <sup>th</sup> February 2025 1130 Hrs
CC/UPGD/Hall/ SNGTI	UPGRADATION OF WORKSHOP INTO LECTURE HALL SNGTI, LAHORE	25 <sup>th</sup> February 2025 1130 Hrs	25 <sup>th</sup> February 2025 1200 Hrs
CC/Store/Transmission/ FSD	CONSTRUCTION OF STORE SHED AT MAIN STORE OF TRANSMISSION HEAD QUARTER FAISALABAD	25 <sup>th</sup> February 2025 1200 Hrs	25 <sup>th</sup> February 2025 1230 Hrs
Contact persons (for seeking bidding documents)	Mr. M. Nadeem Zafarullah Rao Muhammad Waqas Incharge (Civil) Tel:042-990 Tel:042-990		
Advertised in the press (acceptable for tenders having estimated value Rs. three Million & above)	YES		
Last date for obtaining tender documents and its price (if any)	25.02.2025 Price Rs. 2500/- against Pay Order in the favor of M/s. Sui Northern (non-refundable).  Civil Construction Department, 2nd Floor, 21-Kashmir Road, Lahore		ited for each tende
Place for receiving of bids			
Date and place for opening of bids	Tender opening on 25.02.2025 at above time at Civil Construction Road, Lahore.	Department, 2nd	Floor, 21-Kashmi
Time period for performance of contract	As per tender	n : : a	71 . 41
Tender Documents	Interested firms having valid Certificate of registration with Pakistal category valid for current year, NTN along with copy of Certificate Certificate and Copy of PST Registration from Punjab Revenue Auth	te, valid Profession	onal Tax Clearance

Thanking you with best regards.

Copy of cheque thru which advance Payment made to PPRA by SNGPL for

uploading of Tender is enclosed.

(M. NADEEM ZAFARULLAH) **INCHARGE (CIVIL)** For MANAGING DIRECTOR

Copy by post:

The Deputy Director (Monitoring & Implementation), Islamabad Chief officer (IT/MIS)

> IT/MIS Department 0 4 FEB 2025 ¥------